
 

 

 

 

 
                                                   
 
                                                   
 
                                                    Overall Points Table 2018 
 

Registered Competitors R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped Total 

       DRIVERS         

Graham Featherstone 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 120 

Steve Goodare 35 38 35 0 0 0 0 108 

Warwick Redfern 33 37 37 0 0 0 0 107 

Matt Jensen 29 39 38 0 0 0 0 106 

Grant Liston 34 35 33 0 0 0 0 102 

Charlie Evans 30 34 34 0 0 0 0 98 

Bevan Wilson 31 33 30 0 0 0 0 94 

Brendon Oakden 39 31 20 0 0 0 0 90 

Dave Strong 27 30 31 0 0 0 0 88 

Anthony Jones 24 32 29 0 0 0 0 85 

Kevin Bennett 25 27 25 0 0 0 0 77 

Ethan O'Hagan 23 26 24 0 0 0 0 73 

Scott Ogle 36 36 0 0 0 0 0 72 

Russell Jenkins 26 20 26 0 0 0 0 72 

John Whooley 20 29 22 0 0 0 0 71 

Carl Adnitt 38 0 32 0 0 0 0 70 

Doug Adnitt 28 24 17 0 0 0 0 69 

Phil MaCquarie 22 15 18 0 0 0 0 55 

Bryn Smith 13 28 11 0 0 0 0 52 

Grame Eagles 17 19 16 0 0 0 0 52 

Mark Bradley 0 22 27 0 0 0 0 49 

Tim Hood 19 25 0 0 0 0 0 44 

Colin Gibson 0 23 19 0 0 0 0 42 

Dylan Turner 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 39 

Carl Davies 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 

Craig Tickle 10 17 10 0 0 0 0 37 

Scott Rutherford 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 

Don Needham 0 14 21 0 0 0 0 35 

Louis Prouting 7 12 14 0 0 0 0 33 

Richard Harding 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 

Matt Davies 0 8 23 0 0 0 0 31 

Rob Connell 12 18 0 0 0 0 0 30 

Paul Rogers 18 10 1 0 0 0 0 29 

Christopher Clark 2 13 13 0 0 0 0 28 

Mike Goldsbury 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 

Ricky Sutton 9 16 0 0 0 0 0 25 

Grant Agnew 16 0 8 0 0 0 0 24 

Steven Eagles 3 5 15 0 0 0 0 23 

Andrew Philips 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 

Barry Gibbs 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 

Daniel Alexander 14 6 0 0 0 0 0 20 

David Thexton 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 16 

Garry Wainwright 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 

Michael Rope 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 15 

Michele Brunt 1 4 7 0 0 0 0 12 

Rob Sutherland 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 

Harvey semmens 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 

Bryn Jones 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 11 

McCrae Sloper 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 

Paul Fraser 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 

John P Van Der Meys 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 

Cam Davies 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 

Lukas Ramsay 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 

Derek Payne 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 

Ray Chubb 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 

Brian Best 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 

Chris Alexander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                    

 



                                                       Class Points Tables 2018 
 

Class A    0-1300cc R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped Total 

        DRIVERS         

Chris Clark 10 10 8 0 0 0 0 28 

Mark Bradley 0 8 10 0 0 0 0 18 

 
     

  

 Class B    1300-1600cc R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped Total 

Russell Jenkins 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 24 

Scott Ogle 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 20 

Louis Prouting 6 7 7 0 0 0 0 20 

Cam Davies 4 6 4 0 0 0 0 14 

Michele Brunt 4 4 6 0 0 0 0 14 

Matt Davies 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 13 

Bryn Jones 4 4 5 0 0 0 0 13 

Ricky Sutton 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 12 

John-P Van Der Mey 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 12 

Mike Goldsbury 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 

Lukas Ramsay 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 

Andrew Philips 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

 
     

  

 Class C    1600-2000cc R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped  Total 

Grant Liston 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 30 

John Whooley 5 7 8 0 0 0 0 20 

Ethan O'Hagan 8 6 4 0 0 0 0 18 

Colin Gibson 0 8 6 0 0 0 0 14 

Tim Hood 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 12 

Ray Chubb 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 12 

Daniel Alexander 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 

Harvey Semmens 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 9 

Rob Sutherland 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 

      
  

 
Class D    over 2000cc R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped Total 

Charlie Evans 10 8 10 0 0 0 0 28 

Steve Goodare 8 10 8 0 0 0 0 26 

Dave Strong 7 6 7 0 0 0 0 20 

Anthony Jones 5 7 6 0 0 0 0 18 

Doug Adnitt 6 5 5 0 0 0 0 16 

Paul Rodgers 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 12 

McCrae Sloper 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 12 

Michael Rope 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 

 
     

  

 Class E    4WD R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped  Total 

Graham Featherstone 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 30 

Warwick Redfern 8 7 6 0 0 0 0 21 

Matt Jensen 5 8 7 0 0 0 0 20 

Bryn Smith 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 14 

Bevan Wilson 4 6 4 0 0 0 0 14 

Phil Macquarie 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 13 

Graeme Eagles 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 12 

Steven Eagles 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 12 

David Thexton 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 

Derek Payne 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 8 

Carl Adnitt 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 

Dylan Turner 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 

Carl Davies 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

Scott Rutherford 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 

      

  

 Class G  4WD Classics R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped  Total 

Brendon Oakden 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 30 

Kevin Bennet 8 7 8 0 0 0 0 23 

Grant Agnew 7 8 7 0 0 0 0 22 

Paul Fraser 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 12 

 

Class H  2WD Classics R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped Total 

Craig Tickle 5 8 8 0 0 0 0 22 

Barry Gibbs 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 18 

Don Needham 0 7 10 0 0 0 0 17 

Brian Best 4 6 7 0 0 0 0 17 

Richard Harding 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 

Rob Connell 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 

Chris Alexander 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 

Gary Wainwright 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

 



                                                   Co-Driver Overall Points Table 2018 
 

Registered Co-Drivers R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped Total 

Dave Devonport 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 120 

Andrew Smith 37 37 37 0 0 0 0 111 

Kieran Anstis 35 36 36 0 0 0 0 107 

Stephen Mawer 36 35 35 0 0 0 0 106 

Tanya Gwynne 32 33 34 0 0 0 0 99 

Murry Mannion 33 30 32 0 0 0 0 95 

Shane O'Hagan 31 31 33 0 0 0 0 95 

Carol Liston 29 32 31 0 0 0 0 92 

Allan Murphy 30 29 30 0 0 0 0 89 

Daniel Eagles 27 28 29 0 0 0 0 84 

Dennis Pullman 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 78 

Jamie Rodgers 28 26 23 0 0 0 0 77 

Rob Goodare 0 39 38 0 0 0 0 77 

Suzanne Tickle 21 25 27 0 0 0 0 73 

Rob Scott 34 34 0 0 0 0 0 68 

Christopher Gracie 24 22 21 0 0 0 0 67 

Troy de Jonge 18 19 22 0 0 0 0 59 

Mark Bosselman 16 17 24 0 0 0 0 57 

Waverly Jones 17 18 19 0 0 0 0 54 

David Thomson 0 23 28 0 0 0 0 51 

Chris Davison 23 27 0 0 0 0 0 50 

Bobbie Sutton 20 24 0 0 0 0 0 44 

Wendy Needham 0 18 26 0 0 0 0 44 

Kristi Van Der Meys 14 13 16 0 0 0 0 43 

Thomas Thexton 19 21 0 0 0 0 0 40 

Geoff Johnson 22 0 18 0 0 0 0 40 

Tracey Millar 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 

Arthur Ryan 0 15 17 0 0 0 0 32 

Mike Catty 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 30 

Eric Gathercole 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 

Les Terril 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 

Leighton Sprudle 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 

Yvonne Fullerton 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 

 

                                                   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                         Co-Driver Class Points Tables 2018 
 

Class A  0-1300cc R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped Total 

Troy De-Jonge 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 30 

 

Class B  1300-1600cc R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped Total 

Dennis Pullman 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 20 

Murry Mannion 8 8 10 0 0 0 0 26 

Bobbie Sutton 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 14 

Mark Bosselmann 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 18 

Waverly Jones 5 5 7 0 0 0 0 17 

Kristi Van Der Meys 4 4 5 0 0 0 0 13 

leighton spurdle 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 

 

Class C 1600-2000cc R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped Total 

Carol Liston 7 10 10 0 0 0 0 27 

Shane O'Hagan 10 7 8 0 0 0 0 25 

Christopher Gracie 8 6 5 0 0 0 0 19 

Dave Thomson 0 8 7 0 0 0 0 15 

Mike Catty 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 11 

Geoff Johnson 6 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 

 

Class D Over 2000cc R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped Total 

Tanya Gwynne 8 7 8 0 0 0 0 23 

Jamie Rodgers 7 6 7 0 0 0 0 20 

Rob Goodare 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 20 

Rob Scott 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 18 

 

 

Class E 4WD R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped Total 

Dave Devonport 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 30 

Andrew Smith 8 7 8 0 0 0 0 23 

Kieran Anstis 6 8 7 0 0 0 0 21 

Stephen Mawer 5 6 6 0 0 0 0 17 

Allan Murphy 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 14 

Daniel Eagles 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 12 

Thomas Thexton 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 

Aruther Ryan 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 8 

Tracy Millar 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

 

Class G  4WD Classics R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped Total 

Eric Gathercole 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 

 

Class H  2WD Classics R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Dropped Total 

Suzanne Tickle 7 8 10 0 0 0 0 25 

Chris Davison 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 18 

Les Terril 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 

Yvonne Fullerton 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 

 


